
OXFORD AREA RECREATION AUTHORITY 
RESERVATION FEE SCHEDULE 

 

FOR RESERVATIONS, VISIT OUR WEBSITE https://oarapark.wixsite.com/oxfordrecreation 
AND CLICK ON “CONTACT US” 

The OARA Board accepts reservations of the pavilion, multi-purpose field, ball field, and the 
park for a rental fee. Trash service is not included in our rental fees and is extra. 
 
Multi-purpose Field, Baseball Field, or Pavilion (fee includes electric at pavilion) 
Fee does not include trash removal for your event; please see Miscellaneous Fees below. 
 Chester County Residents 
  $50 for a 5-hour block of time  
  $100 for a full day (dawn to dusk) 
 Non-Chester County Residents 
  $75 for a 5-hour block of time  
  $125 for a full day (dawn to dusk) 
 
Fees for Sports Organizations 
 $25 per practice/use (seasonal reservations for organized team sports only) 
 Sports organizations are required to provide a certificate of insurance with a minimum 

of $500,000 in damages and must name the Oxford Area Recreation Authority as a 
name insured. 

 For tournament pricing, please contact the OARA 
 
Gene Turns Memorial Park (Oaks Road) 
 Picnic area open to the public on a first come first served basis 
 
Miscellaneous Fees 

 Trash removal fee: Starting at $75 depending upon event. Fee may be waived but you 
must contact the OARA to request a waiver. 

 Extra cleaning of porta potties: Starting at $150 for a 2-day event 
 
Payment, Cancellation & Refund Policy 

• Cancellations are handled on a case by case basis. In the event of inclement weather, 
the reservations may be rescheduled for another date within 1-year of the original 
reservation date. 

• The OARA reserves the right to cancel any program or activity due to guests not 
following the rules and regulations of the OARA. 

• Refund requests must be submitted in writing and will be at the discretion of the OARA 
Board. 

• Payment may be made by check (payable to Oxford Area Recreation Authority) and 
mailed to P.O. Box 254, Oxford, PA 19363. You may also pay online through our website, 
https://oarapark.wixsite.com/oxfordrecreation. 

• Payments should be received at least 10-days prior to a reservation. If a payment is not 
received 10-days prior, the OARA Board reserves the right to cancel a reservation. 
Reservations made within the 10-day window, must be paid immediately using the 
payment/donation link on our website, https://oarapark.wixsite.com/oxfordrecreation.  


